

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 3<sup>rd</sup> October 2024.  
I am pleased to confirm the following.

**Are you currently using Insourcing Services?**

Yes

**The average contract duration of Insourced services?**

1 year

**What was your Insourcing spend within the financial years 2023/24 and 2024/25?**

2023/24 - £509k

2024/25 - £458k to date

**Which Dept/Specialities are currently engaged in insourcing contracts?**

Audiology  
Orthopaedics  
Pain Management  
General Surgery  
Urology  
ENT  
Neurology  
Gynaecology

**What is the Trust's annual budget for insourcing service 2024/25**

We don't have a budget, and costs are offset by income

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.